

Mfg. & Exporters of: Stainless Steel Seamless Pipes, Tubes, 'U' Tubes Flanges, Fittings & Electro Polished Finish REGD. OFFICE:

'Suraj House',

Opp. Usmanpura Garden, Ashram Road, Ahmedabad - 380 014. Gujarat (INDIA)

Tel. : 0091-79-27540720 / 27540721

Fax: 0091-79-27540722 Email: suraj@surajgroup.com Subject to Ahmedabad Jurisdiction CIN: L27100GJ1994PLC021088

Date: 17/01/2020

To, BSE Ltd. Floor 25, P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001 BSE Code: - 531638

Dear Sir,

Sub: Publication of Financial Quarterly Results for the quarter ended 31st December, 2019

In compliance with Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements Regulation, 2015), please find enclosed herewith copy Financial Quarterly Results for the quarter ended 31st December, 2019 published in "Financial Express" and "The Indian Express" both dated 14th January, 2020 in meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company was held on Monday, 13th January, 2020. Please take the same on your record.

www.surajgroup.com

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For, SURAJ LIMITED

Maunish S. Gandhi

Score

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

MUMBAI OFFICE:

Kanji Mansion, Block No. 3, 1st Floor, 311/317, S.V.P. Road, Mumbai - 400 004. (INDIA)

Tel. : 0091-22-23891649, 23891758

Fax: 0091-22-23854979 Email: surajm@surajgroup.com WORKS:

Survey No. 779/A, Thol, Kadi - Sanand Highway,

Tal. - Kadi, Dist. Mehsana (INDIA) Tel. : (02764) 274216 / 274217

Fax: 0091-2764-274419 Email: surajt@surajgroup.com Loan Account No. MOR000700176128

Whereas the undersigned being the Authorized Officer of YES Bank Limited, under Whereas the undersigned being the Authorized Officer of YES Bank Limited, under Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002, and in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13(12) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 has issued Demand Notice dated 21/10/2019 under Section 13(2) of the said Act calling upon the borrower (1) Ketan Construction Ltd through its Director Amit Vijaysinh Barad (Borrower), (2) Amit Vijaysinh Barad (Co-Borrower) (3) Vijaysinh Amarsinh Barad (Mortgagor & Co Borrower) (4) Paresh Amarsinh Barad (Co-Borrower) and (5) Rameshbhal Amarsinh Barad (Co-Borrower). and (5) Rameshbhal Amarsinh Barad (Co-Borrower) to repay the amount mentioned in the said notice being Rs.3,01,33,761.09/ (Rupees Three Crore One Lakh Thirty Three Thousand Seven Hundred Sixty One and Nine Paisa Only) being outstanding as on 21/10/2019 together with further interest at contractual rates on the aforesaid amount, incidental expenses, costs, charges, etc. incurred from 22/10/2019 till the date of payment and / or realisation within 60 days from the date of the said notice

ia d

rs st

g

8 e

The borrower mentioned herein above having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower mentioned hereinabove in particular and to the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him under Section 13 (4) of the said Act read with the Rule 8 of the said Rules on 13/01/2020

The borrower mentioned hereinabove in particular and the public in general are hereby cautioned not to deal with the said property and any dealings with the said property will be subject to the mortgage of YES Bank Limited, for an amount of **Rs**. property will be subject to the mortgage of YES bank Limited, for an amount of no. 3,01,33,761.09/ (Rupees Three Crore One Lakh Thirty Three Thousand Seven Hundred Sixty One and Nine Paisa Only) being outstanding as on 21/10/2019 together with further interest at contractual rates on the aforesaid amount, incidental expenses, costs, charges, etc. incurred from 22/10/2019.

Description of the Property

All that piece and parcel of the Flat No 101, admeasuring 1650 sq.ft. with 100 ft. balcony, "Renaissance Apartment Association" 1st Gulmohar Road, JVPD.

wantianwaning their objections / suggestions to the above Petition may file the same with The Secretary, Gujarat Electricity Regulatory Commission (GERC) 6th Floor, GIFT ONE, Road 5-C, Zone 5, GIFT CITY, Gandhinagar - 382355 with the documents on which they want to rely upon in five sets, duly supported by an affidavit on or before 12/02/2020 and also indicate whether they want to be heard in person. One copy of such submission is required to be sent at the below mentioned address of registered office of MPSEZ Utilities Private Limited.

For reference of those who are interested, copy of the Petition is available for inspection at the office of MPSEZ Utilities Private Limited, 2nd floor, Adani House, APSEZ, Navinal Island, Near Dhrub, Mundra, Kutch -370421.

The electronic copy of the above mentioned Petition is available at the website www.adaniports.com.

For MPSEZ Utilities Private Limited Sd/-

Director

Regd office: Adani House, Near Mithakhali Circle, Navrangpura, Ahmedabad – 380 009 (GUJARAT) India Tel. No: +91 79 2555 5801, Fax No: +91 79 2555 6490

onal Asset Reconstruction Company Pvt. Ltd. 05, 6th Floor, 215 Atrium, Andheri Kurla Road, Andheri (E), 400 093. Phone : +91-22-67363000, E mail : larc@larc.co.in CIN: U74999DL2002PTC117357

OSSESSION NOTICE [Rule 8(1)]

Authorised Officer of State Bank of India under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and in exercise of powers conferred under section 13(12) read with rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued a demand notice dated 23rd December, 2016 calling upon the Borrower M/s.Giriraj Ginning & Pressing Private Limited, I and Guarantors viz. 1. Mr. Bhadresh Vasantrai Mehta, 2. Mr. Parth Bhadresh Mehta, 3. Bhadresh Trading Corp. Ltd. to repay the amount I mentioned in the notice being sum of Rs.62,34,70,920.35/- (in words Sixty Two Crores Thirty Four Lakhs Seventy Thousand Nine Hundred Twenty and Palse Thirty Five Only) within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice.

State Bank of India has assigned the financial asset pertaining to the Borrower along with the underlying securities to International Asset Reconstruction Company Pvt. Ltd. ("IARC") vide Assignment Agreement dated 31.03.2018. Pursuant to the said assignment, IARC has stepped

into the shoes of State Bank of India. The Borrower as well as Guarantors having failed to repay the said amount, notice is hereby given to the Borrower/Guarantors and the public in general that the undersigned being the Authorised Officer of IARC has taken/received possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him/her under section 13(4) of the said Act read with rule 8 of the said rules said Act on this 8th day of January of the year 2020, pursuant to the order no. J/X/SECU.ACT.CASE NO.54/2018 passed by District Magistrate, Rajkot on 20.07.2018.

Borrower's/Guarantors' attention is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of section 13 of the said Act, in respect of time available to redeem the secured assets

The Borrower/Guarantors in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the properties will be subject to the charge for the amounts of Rs.62,34,70,920.35/- (in words Sixty Two Crores Thirty Four Lakhs Seventy Thousand Nine Hundred Twenty and Paise Thirty Five Only) as on 23-12-2016 together with interest at the documents rate on the aforesaid amount from thereon.

DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTY

ALL THAT PIECE & PARCEL of Immovable property consisting of ALL THAT PIECE & PARCEL of Immovable property consisting of Industrial Factory Shed situated at Hadamtala Revenue Survey No. 54 & 55 paikee Industrial purpose Binkhetl land A.6-35 G. paikee Factory Shed on Plot No. 10 (after amalgamation of (10/A, 10/B, 10/C, 10/D, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 17, 18, 19, 20), land 5q. Mtrs. 10519,30 & Road area Sq. Mtrs. 1862,25 total land Sq. Mtrs. 12381.55 of Village Hadamtala within the sub-district Kotada Sangar and district Pallyt along with within the sub-district Kotada-Sangani and district Rajkot along with machineries and movables. Property held in the name of M/s.Giriraj Ginning & Pressing Private Limited, Bounded: On the North by Government West Land, On the South by : Lands of Survey No.52, On the East by: Road, On the West by: Government West Land.

Date: 8.1.2020 Place : Hadamtala, Rajkr

Sd/-**Authorized Officer** for International Asset Reconstruction Company Pvt Ltd.

WWW.INDIANEXPRESS.COM THE INDIAN EXPRESS, TUESDAY, JANUARY 14, 2020

LIMITED

Regd. Off.: 'Suraj House', Opp. Usmanpura Garden, Ashram Road, Ahmedabad-380014. Contact No:079-27540720, E-mail: suraj@surajgroup.com www.surajgroup.com, CIN No. L27100GJ1994PLC021088

Financial Results for The Quarter & Nine Months Ended 31st December, 2019

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone		
		Quarter Ended		Nine Months
		31/12/2019 (Unaudited)	31/12/2018 (Unaudited)	Ended 31/12/2019 (Unudited)
1	Total Income from Operation	4671.16	4252.65	13148.27
2	Net Profit for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(7.30)	(3.91)	41.78
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(7.30)	(3.91)	41.78
	Net Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(6.90)	42.87	27.65
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	(7.33)	42.40	26.37
6	Equity Share Capital	1926.41	1926.41	1926.41
	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve) as shown in the balance sheet of previous year	-	tare la	1020.41 http://
	Earning per share (of Rs. 10/- each) Basic & Diluted	(0.04)	0.22	0.14

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of the Company (www.surajgroup.com) and on the website of BSE Ltd (www.bseindia.com)

For, SURAJ LIMITED SHL ASHOK SHAH CHAIRMAN & CFO (DIN:00254255)

Place: Ahmedabad Date: 13.01,2020

Ahmedabad



OZONE WORLD LIMITED

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Wednesday, 22rd January, 2020, inter alia, to consider and approve Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended on 31st December, 2019.

This intimation is also available on the website of BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and also on the website of the Company (www.ozoneworld.in).

Date: 13th January, 2020 Place: Ahmedabad

For Ozone World Limited Javeshkumar Patel **Managing Director**

Subros Limited

Regd. Office: LGF, World Trade Centre, Barakhamba Lane, New Delhi-110 001 Tel. 011-23414946-49, Fax No. 011-23414945, CIN No. L74899DL1985PLC020134 E-mail: rakesh.arora@subros.com Website: www.subros.com

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Regulation 29, 47 and other applicable regulations of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Tuesday, 28th January, 2020, inter-alia, to consider and approve the unaudited financial results for the quarter ended 31th December 2019.

The details of the said meeting are also available on the website of the Company www.subrus.com and on the website of the Stock

the Company www.subros.com and on the website of the Stock Exchange(s) www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com

For SUBBOS LIMITED

Place: New Delhi Date: 13.01.2020

Rakesh Arora Company Secretary

WELCAST STEELS

LIMITED CIN: L27104GJ1972PLC085827



આવાસ ફાયનાહિસચર્સ લોમોટેડ (ઝામઉ એ.ચુ. લઉસીંગ ફાયનાન્ય લોમોટેડ તરીરે જાશીતો) (CIN:L65922R,J2011PLC034297) રજી. અને કોર્યો. એફ્રીસ : ૨૦૧-૨૦૨, બીજો માળ, સાઉથ એન્ડ સ્ક્લેર, માનસરોવર ઇન્ડસ્ટ્રીયલ એરિયા, જવપૂર. ૩૦૨૦૨૦

કબજા નોટીસ ત જણાવવાનું કે નીચે સહી કરનાર આવાસ ક્ષયનાન્યિયર્સ લીધીટેડ (અગાઉ ''એયુ હાઉસીંગ ક્ષયનાન્ય ક્ષિમિટેડ તરીકે જણીતી'') ના અધિકૃત અધિકારીએ સિલ્યોરિટાઇઝેશન અ રિકન્દ્રકશન ઔક કાયનાન્સિયલ એસેટ અને એન્ફોર્સમેન્ટ ઓફ સિક્યોરિટી ઇન્ટરેસ્ટ એક્ટ, ૨૦૦૨ હેઠળ અને સિક્યોરીટી ઇન્ટરેસ્ટ (એન્ફોર્સમેન્ટ) નિયમો, ૨૦૦૨ના નિયમ ૯ સાથે વંચાત કલમ ૧૩(૧૨) હેઠળ મને મળેલ સત્તાનો ઉપયોગ કરીને જણાવેલ નોટીસની બજવણીની તારીખથી ૬૦ દિવસની અંદર સબેધિત નોટીસમાં નીચે જણાવલે રકમ ચૂકવી જવા દેવાદારીને મોંગણ નોટીસ પાઠવી હતી. દેવાદારો રકમની પુનઃચુકવણી કરવામાં નિષ્ફળ જતાં જણાવેલ નિયમોના નિયમ ૯ સાથે વંચાતી જણાવેલ કાયદાની કલમ ૧ ૭(૪) હેઠળ મલેલી સત્તાની રૂબે નીચે જણાવે મિલકતોનો કબજો નીચે જણાવેલ તારીઓએ લઇ લીધો છે.

ખાસ કરીને દેવાદારો અને જામીનદારોને અને જાહેર જનતાને અહી સાવધ કરવામાં આવે છે કે મિલકતો સાથે કોઇ વ્યવહાર કરવો નહી અને મિલકત સાથેનો કોઇ પણ વ્યવહાર ક્ષેત્રનાષ્ટ્રિયમાં લીમીટેડ (અગાઉ "એયુ હાઉસીંગ ક્ષયનાન્સ લીપીટેડ તરીકે જણીતી") ના અહીં નીચે જણાવેલ ૨કમ અને તે પરનાં અન્ય વ્યાજને આદિન રહેશે.

all mist of Contains a tensor

માંગણા નોઢીસની તારીખ અને રકમ

I was not a some in close to on in Fre live stoom in Fre work I

E-mail: info@welcaststeels.com Phone: 079-22901078, Fax: 079-22901077 NOTICE

Regd Office: 115-116, G.V.M.M. Estate

Odhav Road, Odhav. AHMEDABAD - 382 415. Website: www.welcaststeels.com

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 that a Meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Monday, the 27th January 2020 in Bangalore to, inter ve and take on record

ncial Results of the

rter and Nine Months 2019.

available at the website /weicaststeels.com e of Stock Exchange

અમદાવાદ, મંગળવાર, તા. ૧૪ જાન્યુઆરી, ૨૦૨૦

કાયનાન્સિયલ એક્સ

For Welcast Steels Limited

Date: 13.01.2020

S. N. Jetheliya Company Secretary

LIMITED

Regd. Off.: 'Suraj House', Opp. Usmanpura Garden, Ashram Road, Ahmedabad-380014. Contact No:079-27540720, E-mail: suraj@surajgroup.com. www.surajgroup.com, CIN No. L27100GJ1994PLC021088

Financial Results for The Quarter & Nine Months Ended 31st December, 2019

(Rs. In Lakhs) Standalone Quarter Ended Nine Months Ended 31/12/2019 Sr. **Particulars** 31/12/2019 31/12/2018 No. (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unudited) Total Income from Operation 4671.16 4252.65 13148.27 Net Profit for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items) (7.30)(3.91)41.78 Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items) (7.30)(3.91)41.78 Net Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items) (6.90)42.87 27.65 Total Comprehensive Income for the period (7.33)42 40 26.37 **Equity Share Capital** 1926.41 1926.41 1926.41 Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve) as shown in the balance sheet of previous year 8 Earning per share (0.04)0.22 0.14 (of Rs. 10/- each) Basic & Diluted

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of the Company (www.surajgroup.com) and on the website of BSE Ltd (www.bseindia.com)

For, SURAJ LIMITED Sd/-ASHOK SHAH CHAIRMAN & CFO (DIN:00254255)

SHRI ARIHANT CO-OP, BANK LTD.

૫૧, સફ્લ્ચ બિલ્ડીંગ, ડૉ. આંબેડક્રર રોડ, મુલુંડ (પશ્ચિમ), મુંબઇ–૪૦૦ ૦૮૦ झोन : ०२२-२५६४ ७१५७

કબજા નોટીસ

આથી નીચે સહી કરનાર શ્રી અરિહંત કો-ઓપરેટીવ બેંક લીમીટેડના અધિકૃત અધિકારીએ સિક્યોરીટાઇઝેશન અને રીકન્સ્ટ્રક્શન ઓફ ફાયનાન્સિયલ એસેટ્સ અને એન્ફોર્સમેન્ટ ઓફ સિક્યોરીટી ઇન્ટરેસ્ટ એક્ટ ૨૦૦૨ હેઠળ અને સિક્યોરીટી ઇન્ટરેસ્ટ (એન્ફોર્સમેન્ટ) નિયમો, ૨૦૦૨ના (નિયમ ૩) સાથે વંચાતી કલમ ૧૩(૧૨) હેઠળ મળેલ સત્તાનો ઉપયોગ કરીને તારીખ ૧૪.૧૦.૨૦૧૯ ના રોજ માંગણા નોટીસ જારી કરી દેવાદારો મેસર્સ હીના સેલ્સ અને અન્ય ને જણાવેલ નોટીસ મળ્યાની તારીખ/ નોટીસની તારીખથી ૬૦ દિવસની અંદર નોટીસમાં જણાવેલ રકમ રૂા. ૧૭,૨૮,૬૮૨/- (રૂપિયા સત્તરલાખ અઠ્યાવીસ હજાર છસો બ્યાસી પુરા) ૩૦.૦૯.૨૦૧૯ મુજબ ચુકવી જવા જણાવ્યું હતું. દેવાદાર, મોર્ગેજર અને જામીનદારો રકમ ચુકવવામાં નિષ્ફળ ગયા હોવાથીદેવાદાર, મોર્ગેજર અને જામીનદારો અને જાહેર જનતાને જણાવવામાં આવે છે કેનીચે સહી કરનારે સિક્યોરીટી ઇન્ટરેસ્ટ એનફોર્સમેન્ટ નિયમો, ૨૦૦૨ના નિયમ ૮ સાથે વંચાતી જણાવેલ કાયદાની કલમ ૧૩ની પેટા કલમ(૪) હેઠળ તેમને પ્રાપ્ત સત્તાનો ઉપયોગ કરીને નીચે જણાવેલ મિલકતનો કબજો તા. ૮મી જાન્યુઆરી, ૨૦૧૯ના ના રોજ લઇ લીધો છે

ખાસ કરીને દેવાદાર, મોર્ગેજર અને જામીનદારો અને જાહેર જનતાને આથી મિલકત અંગે કોઇપણ જાતનો વ્યવહાર ન કરવાની ચેતવણી આપવામાં આવે છે અને મિલકત સાથેનો કોઇપણ વ્યવહાર શ્રી અરિહંત કોઓપરેટીવ બેંક લીમીટેડની રકમ રૂા. ૧૭,૨૮,૬૮૨/- (રૂપિયા સત્તર લાખ અઠ્યાવીસ હજાર છસો બ્યાસી પુરા) બાકી લેણાંની રકમની પુરેપુરી ચુકવણી સુધી તેના પરના ચડત વ્યાજ અને અન્ય ખર્ચને આધિન રહેશે.

સિક્યોર્ડ એસેટને પરત મેળવવા માટે ઉપલબ્ધ સમયના સબંધે કાયદાની કલમ ૧૩ની પેટા કલમ (૮) ની જોગવાઇ પ્રત્યે દેવાદારનું ધ્યાન દોરવામાં આવે છે.

સિક્યોર્ડ એસેટ(મિલકત) ની વિગત નીચેની મિલકતના તમામ પીસ અને પાર્સલ :

મોજે ગામ, તાંદળજા, રજીસ્ટ્રેશન ડિસ્ટ્રીક્ટ વડોદરા, સબ ડીસ્ટ્રીક્ટ વડોદરા, ગુજરાત રાજ્યમાં ટાઉન પ્લાનિંગ સ્ક્રીમ નં. ૨૨ અને સીટી સર્વે નં. ૫૪૧ની ફાઇનલ પ્લોટ નં. ૮૩, ૮૪ ઘરાવતા રેવન્યુ સર્વે નં. ૪૦૪, ૪૦૫, ૪૦૬, ૪૧૦/૧, ૪૧૦/૨, ૪૨૮ ની જમીન પર આવેલ પ્લોટ નં. એ-૧, અને એ-૨, તક્ષા કોમ્પલેક્ષ પાછળ, વાસણા રોડ, વડોદરા ખાતે બંધાયેલ નંદ હાઇટ્સ તરીકે જાણીતી સ્કીમમાં પહેલા માળ પર આવેલ ફ્લેટ નં. બી/૧૦૩ ની સ્થાવર મિલકત. ક્ષેત્રફળ ૭૨.૭૭ ચો.મી. બિલ્ટ અપ એરિયા અને ૧૨.૭૭ ચો.મી. સુપર લ્ટિ અપ એરિયા. કોમન એરિયાની જમીનમાં ન વહેંચાયેલ હિસ્સા સહીત. ચતુઃસીમાઃ પુર્વઃ માર્જિન જમીન પછી ખુક્ષો પ્લોટ, પશ્ચિમઃ ફ્લેટનં. બી/૧૦૪, ઉત્તરઃ ફ્લેટનં. બી/૧૦૨, દક્ષિણ: માર્જિન જમીન પછી ખુક્ષો પ્લોટ

> 원/-અધિકૃત અધિકારી શ્રી અરિહંત કો-ઓપરેટીવ બેંક લીમીટેડ

Place: Ahmedabad Date: 13.01.2020

તારીખ: ૦૮.૦૧.૨૦૨૦